CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUB-GRANTEE AGREEMENTS FOR 2015 VINELAND MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE PROGRAM ACTIVITIES.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has received funding from a Cumberland County Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Services Grant - Vineland Municipal Alliance for the period July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, said grant program provides for certain activities to be implemented by the Vineland Police Athletic League; Community Policing; Vineland Public Schools; Rescue Community Program; Boys and Girls Club of Vineland; Redeemer Lutheran Church; and Coordinator of Alliance Activities; and

WHEREAS, said funds are available in the Reserve for Cumberland County Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Services Grant - Vineland Municipal Alliance – 2015-2016, and have been certified by the City Comptroller;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute agreements with the Vineland Police Athletic League; Community Policing; Vineland Public Schools; Rescue Community Program; Boys and Girls Club of Vineland; Redeemer Lutheran Church; and Coordinator of Alliance Activities for activities to be implemented under the Cumberland County Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Services Grant - Vineland Municipal Alliance for the period July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2016.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk

CITY OF VINELAND

August 19, 2014

Certification of Availability of Funds

I, Jacqueline Muccirelli, Interim Certified Financial Officer of the City of Vineland, do hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge and belief, that there now exists adequate funds to issue Contracts for the City of Vineland for activities to be implemented under the Cumberland County Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Services Grant - Vineland Municipal Alliance for the period July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2016. Funds for said Professional Services are available as follows:

Sub-Grantees	<u>Grant</u>	Cash Match TFO
Vld. Police Athletic League	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,800.00
Community Policing, Vld P.D. Vineland Board of Education	4,425.00 4,200.00	1,475.00 1,400.00
Rescue Community Program	3,375.00	1,125.00
Boys and Girls Club of Vineland Redeemer Lutheran Church	2,625.00	875.00
	\$ 28,650.00	\$ 9,550.00
		<u>GRAND TOTAL</u> \$38,200.00

Jacqueline Muccirelli Interim Certified Financial Officer

Check one & initial

Encumber

Supplement